(1) Our general and administrative expenses include share-based compensation expenses related to certain share options granted in 2007 that amounted to RMB49.5 million, RMB4.2 million (US$0.6 million) and RMB4.2 million in
2007, 2008 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2008, respectively. We did not recognize any share-based compensation expenses for the nine months ended September 30, 2009.

(2) On November 17, 2009, we effected a share split whereby all of our issued and outstanding 704,281 ordinary shares of a par value of US$0.01 per share were split into 70,428,100 ordinary shares of US$0.0001 par value per share
and the number of our authorized shares were increased from 4,500,000 to 450,000,000. The share split has been retroactively reflected in this prospectus so that share number, per share price and par value data are presented as if the
share split had occurred from our inception.

10

Table of Contents

  Actual  Pro Forma as
  As of December 31,  As of September 30,  Adjusted as of
  2007  2008  2008  2009  September 30, 2009(1)

  RMB  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$
  (in thousands)

Summary Consolidated Balance Sheet Data
Cash   39,792   353,991   51,858   285,703   41,854
Total current assets   66,135   492,978   72,219   466,487   68,338
Property, plant and equipment, net   54,703   349,121   51,144   557,433   81,661   557,433   81,661
Goodwill   259,282   300,163   43,972   300,163   43,972   300,163   43,972
Acquired intangible assets, net   129,998   181,838   26,638   161,450   23,652   161,450   23,652

Total assets   543,023   1,514,395   221,850   1,673,254   245,122

Long-term bank borrowings, current portion   —   39,840   5,836   44,880   6,575   44,880   6,575
Long-term bank borrowings, non-current portion   —   52,120   7,635   104,912   15,369   104,912   15,369
Series A contingently redeemable convertible preferred shares   —   254,358   37,262   269,017   39,409   —   —
Series B contingently redeemable convertible preferred shares   —   411,101   60,224   434,036   63,584   —   —
Total shareholders’ equity   394,878   565,020   82,772   591,582   86,663

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   543,023   1,514,395   221,850   1,673,254   245,122

(1) Pro forma as adjusted summary consolidated balance sheet data take into account (i) the automatic conversion of all our outstanding contingently redeemable convertible preferred shares into   of our ordinary shares immediately

[…]

assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses. Actual results could differ from those estimates. While the unaudited pro forma combined financial information is helpful in showing the financial
characteristics of the combined companies, it is not intended to show how the combined companies would have actually performed if the events described above had in fact occurred on the
dates assumed or to project the results of operations for any future date or period. We have included in the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements all the adjustments, consisting
of normal recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of the results of operations in the historical periods. The actual consolidated results of operations may differ significantly
from the pro forma amounts reflected below.

15

Table of Contents

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Concord Medical   China Medstar   Adjustment   Combined

   Seven-month
  Year Ended   Period Ended
  December 31, 2008   July 31, 2008   2008

  RMB   RMB   RMB   US$
  (in thousands, except share, per share and per ADS data)

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Data

Revenue, net of business tax, value-added tax and related surcharges:
Lease and management services   155,061   48,745   203,806   29,856
Management services   12,677   7,980   20,657   3,026
Other, net   4,051   6,148   10,199   1,494

Total net revenues   171,789   62,873   234,662   34,377

Cost of revenues:
Lease and management services   (25,046)   (14,806)   5,624(1)   (34,228)   (5,014)

Amortization of acquired intangibles   (20,497)   —   (5,743)(1)  (26,240)   (3,844)
Management services   (54)   (63)   (117)   (17)

Total cost of revenues   (45,597)   (14,869)   (60,585)   (8,875)

Gross profit   126,192   48,004   174,077   25,501
Operating expenses:
Selling expenses   (5,497)   (1,581)   (7,078)   (1,037)
General and administrative expenses   (18,869)   (8,340)   (27,209)   (3,986)

Operating income   101,826   38,083   139,790   20,478
Interest expense   (7,455)   (1,585)   (9,040)   (1,324)
Change in fair value of convertible notes   (464)   —   (464)   (68)
Foreign exchange loss   (325)   (230)   (555)   (81)
Loss from disposal of equipment   658   —   658   96
Interest income   430   32   462   68
Other income (expense)   7,734   (200)   7,534   1,104

Income before income taxes   102,404   36,100   138,385   20,273
Income tax expenses   (23,335)   (8,445)   21(2)   (31,759)   (4,653)

Net income from continuing operations   79,069   27,655   106,626   15,620

Pro forma income per share from continuing operations
Basic and diluted   1.38   1.85   0.27

Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   57,481,400   57,481,400   57,481,400